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The City of Daytona Beach

James Chisholm, City Manager

Betty A. Goodman, Assistant City Manager |

November 19, 2018
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Appointment to the Downtown Development Authority.

This agenda item is to appoint one member to the Downtown Development Authority.

This board shall consists of five (5) members, one (1) of which shall be a member of the City
Commission. Except for the City Commissioner, each member may be appointed for
consecutive terms of 3 years, beginning July 1. Non-City Commission members shall reside
in or have a principal place of business in the City (CR-B0), shall not be serving as a City
officer or employee, and shall be an owner of realty within the Downtown area, a lessee
thereof, or a director, officer, or managing agent of an owner or of a lessee thereof.

This position on the board that is currently vacant was previously held by
Commission Kelly White.

Member Name
Kelly White

Sheryl A. Cook,
Vice Chair
Michael
Sznapstajler, Chair
Tammy Kozinski

Joseph Hopkins

Address

208 Wall Street,
Unit 301
#*150 S. Beach Street

6 Dormer Drive,
Ormond Beach

55 River Dunes
Drive

2 Rosalyn Landing

Appointment
Type

CC

CR-BO
CR-BO
CR-BO

CR-BO

Resolution/

Ordinance No.

18-213

17-155

17-155

16-228

16-228

Expiration
Date
06-30-21
06-30-20
06-30-20
06-30-19

06-30-19



